Α

From: aaron@urbanplaceconsulting.com

Subject: RE: FW: Message from "RNP0026737DED03"

Date: March 13, 2017 at 8:54 AM
To: Hector.Romero@securitasinc.com

Hi Hector,

Was getting this signed and back to you today, but had a question.

When discussing with Alex and Brian, I had thought of this as us leasing the bikes from Securitas.

In other words, you guys would own the bikes. Is that the case or would we own the bikes after they the purchase is paid off over 3 years?

Thanks.

Aaron Aulenta
Urban Place Consulting Group
aaron@urbanplaceconsulting.com

----- Original Message -----

Subject: FW: Message from "RNP0026737DED03"

From: <<u>Hector.Romero@securitasinc.com</u>>
Date: Tue, February 28, 2017 11:35 am
To: <<u>aaron@urbanplaceconsulting.com</u>>

Hi Aaron,

Per your request please sign the Addendum for the Equipment purchase on your behalf.

Thanks,

Hector Romero, Branch Manager• Securitas Pacific Region Los Angeles Area • 1055 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 1600 • Los Angeles, CA 90017 213.637.5500 (office) • 213.276.5864 (cell) • 818.532.1742 (fax)

----Original Message----

From: 098C0@securitasinc.com [mailto:098C0@securitasinc.com]

Sent: Tuesday, February 28, 2017 11:37 AM

To: Hector Romero (60476)

Subject: Message from "RNP0026737DED03"

INIS E-mail was sent from "KINPUUZO/3/DEDU3" (MP COSUZ).

Scan Date: 02.28.2017 11:37:16 (-0800)

Queries to: 098C0@securitasinc.com

This communication contains confidential Securitas Security Services USA, Inc. business information, and is intended for the addressee only. If you have received this message in error, or if there is a problem with the communication, please notify the sender immediately. The unauthorized use, disclosure, reproduction, forwarding, copying or alteration of this message is strictly prohibited. Participants in this communication are not permitted to exchange or transmit Personal Identity Information (PII) via unsecured email. PII includes: Social Security numbers, credit card numbers, bank and credit union account numbers, health insurance plan identification numbers, driver's license numbers, dates of birth, and other similar information associated with an individual that, if misused, might compromise that person's personal or financial security.

From: aaron@urbanplaceconsulting.com

Subject: RE: FW: Message from "RNP0026737DED03"

Date: March 13, 2017 at 9:46 AM
To: Hector.Romero@securitasinc.com



If we have remaining funds in our bike budget at the end of the first two years, can we some of the amount down?

Aaron Aulenta Urban Place Consulting Group aaron@urbanplaceconsulting.com

----- Original Message ------

Subject: RE: FW: Message from "RNP0026737DED03"

From: < Hector.Romero@securitasinc.com > Date: Mon, March 13, 2017 8:57 am
To: < aaron@urbanplaceconsulting.com >

You will own the bikes after 3 years and you will responsible for all Maintenance.

Thanks,

Hector Romero, Branch Manager• Securitas Pacific Region Los Angeles Area • 1055 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 1600 • Los Angeles, CA 90017 213.637.5500 (office) • 213.276.5864 (cell) • 818.532.1742 (fax)



The Leader In Protective Services

For more information, click here.

From: aaron@urbanplaceconsulting.com [mailto:aaron@urbanplaceconsulting.com]

Sent: Monday, March 13, 2017 8:55 AM

To: Hector Romero (60476)

Subject: RE: FW: Message from "RNP0026737DED03"

Hi Hector,

Was getting this signed and back to you today, but had a question.

When discussing with Alex and Brian, I had thought of this as us leasing the bikes from Securitas.

In other words, you guys would own the bikes. Is that the case or would we own the bikes after they the purchase is paid off over 3 years?

Thanks.

Aaron Aulenta Urban Place Consulting Group aaron@urbanplaceconsulting.com

----- Original Message -----

Subject: FW: Message from "RNP0026737DED03"

From: < Hector.Romero@securitasinc.com > Date: Tue, February 28, 2017 11:35 am To: <aaron@urbanplaceconsulting.com>

Hi Aaron,

Per your request please sign the Addendum for the Equipment purchase on vour behalf.

Thanks,

Hector Romero, Branch Manager

Securitas Pacific Region Los Angeles Area • 1055 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 1600 • Los Angeles, CA 90017 213.637.5500 (office) • 213.276.5864 (cell) • 818.532.1742 (fax)

----Original Message----

From: <u>098C0@securitasinc.com</u> [mailto:098C0@securitasinc.com]

Sent: Tuesday, February 28, 2017 11:37 AM

To: Hector Romero (60476)

Subject: Message from "RNP0026737DED03"

This E-mail was sent from "RNP0026737DED03" (MP C6502).

Scan Date: 02.28.2017 11:37:16 (-0800) Queries to: 098C0@securitasinc.com

=== This communication contains confidential Security Services USA, Inc. business information, and is intended for the addressee only. If you have received this message in error, or if there is a problem with the communication, please notify the sender immediately. The unauthorized use, disclosure, reproduction, forwarding, copying or alteration of this message is strictly prohibited. Participants in this communication are not permitted to exchange or transmit Personal Identity Information (PII) via unsecured email. PII includes: Social Security numbers, credit card numbers, bank and credit union account numbers, health insurance plan identification numbers, driver's license numbers, dates of birth, and other similar information associated with an individual that, if misused, might compromise that person's personal or

١.

This communication contains confidential Securitas Security Services USA, Inc.

business information, and is intended for the addressee only. If you have received this message in error, or if there is a problem with the communication, please notify the sender immediately. The unauthorized use, disclosure, reproduction, forwarding, copying or alteration of this message is strictly prohibited. Participants in this communication are not permitted to exchange or transmit Personal Identity Information (PII) via unsecured email. PII includes: Social Security numbers, credit card numbers, bank and credit union account numbers, health insurance plan identification numbers, driver's license numbers, dates of birth, and other similar information associated with an individual that, if misused, might compromise that person's personal or financial security.

From: aaron@urbanplaceconsulting.com

Subject: RE: FW: Message from "RNP0026737DED03"

Date: March 13, 2017 at 10:01 AM
To: Hector.Romero@securitasinc.com

Sounds good, we appreciate it.

See attached for the addendum.

Aaron Aulenta Urban Place Consulting Group aaron@urbanplaceconsulting.com

----- Original Message -----

Subject: RE: FW: Message from "RNP0026737DED03"

From: < Hector.Romero@securitasinc.com >

Date: Mon, March 13, 2017 9:51 am
To: <aaron@urbanplaceconsulting.com>

You could pay it all in 1, or 2 years or wait until the term are up, All I have to do is stop billing you back. This is more like a loan to help the team get new bikes.

Hector Romero, Branch Manager• Securitas Pacific Region Los Angeles Area • 1055 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 1600 • Los Angeles, CA 90017 213.637.5500 (office) • 213.276.5864 (cell) • 818.532.1742 (fax)



The Leader In Protective Services

For more information, click here.

From: aaron@urbanplaceconsulting.com [mailto:aaron@urbanplaceconsulting.com]

Sent: Monday, March 13, 2017 9:46 AM

To: Hector Romero (60476)

Subject: RE: FW: Message from "RNP0026737DED03"

If we have remaining funds in our bike budget at the end of the first two years, can we some of the amount down?

Aaron Aulenta Urban Place Consulting Group aaron@urbanplaceconsulting.com

----- Original Message ------Subject: DE: EW: Message from "DND0026737DED03"

A

Judject. Net 1 W. Piessage Holl Kill Ouzorshoedos

From: <<u>Hector.Romero@securitasinc.com</u>>
Date: Mon, March 13, 2017 8:57 am
To: <aaron@urbanplaceconsulting.com>

You will own the bikes after 3 years and you will responsible for all Maintenance.

Thanks.

Hector Romero, Branch Manager• Securitas Pacific Region Los Angeles Area • 1055 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 1600 • Los Angeles, CA 90017 213.637.5500 (office) • 213.276.5864 (cell) • 818.532.1742 (fax)



SECURITAS The Leader In Protective Services

For more information, click here.

From: aaron@urbanplaceconsulting.com [mailto:aaron@urbanplaceconsulting.com]

Sent: Monday, March 13, 2017 8:55 AM

To: Hector Romero (60476)

Subject: RE: FW: Message from "RNP0026737DED03"

Hi Hector,

Was getting this signed and back to you today, but had a question.

When discussing with Alex and Brian, I had thought of this as us leasing the bikes from Securitas.

In other words, you guys would own the bikes. Is that the case or would we own the bikes after they the purchase is paid off over 3 years?

Thanks.

Aaron Aulenta
Urban Place Consulting Group
aaron@urbanplaceconsulting.com

----- Original Message -----

Subject: FW: Message from "RNP0026737DED03"

From: < Hector.Romero@securitasinc.com > Date: Tue, February 28, 2017 11:35 am
To: <aaron@urbanplaceconsulting.com >

Hi Aaron,

Per your request please sign the Addendum for the Equipment purchase on your behalf.

Thanks,

Hector Romero, Branch Manager• Securitas Pacific Region Los Angeles Area • 1055 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 1600 • Los Angeles, CA 90017 213.637.5500 (office) • 213.276.5864 (cell) • 818.532.1742 (fax)

----Original Message----

From: 098C0@securitasinc.com [mailto:098C0@securitasinc.com]

Sent: Tuesday, February 28, 2017 11:37 AM

To: Hector Romero (60476)

Subject: Message from "RNP0026737DED03"

This E-mail was sent from "RNP0026737DED03" (MP C6502).

Scan Date: 02.28.2017 11:37:16 (-0800) Queries to: 098C0@securitasinc.com

======= This communication contains confidential Securitas Security Services USA, Inc. business information, and is intended for the addressee only. If you have received this message in error, or if there is a problem with the communication, please notify the sender immediately. The unauthorized use, disclosure, reproduction, forwarding, copying or alteration of this message is strictly prohibited. Participants in this communication are not permitted to exchange or transmit Personal Identity Information (PII) via unsecured email. PII includes: Social Security numbers, credit card numbers, bank and credit union account numbers, health insurance plan identification numbers, driver's license numbers, dates of birth, and other similar information associated with an individual that, if misused, might compromise that person's personal or financial security.

=== This communication contains confidential Securitas Security Services USA, Inc. business information, and is intended for the addressee only. If you have received this message in error, or if there is a problem with the communication, please notify the sender immediately. The unauthorized use, disclosure, reproduction, forwarding, copying or alteration of this message is strictly prohibited. Participants in this communication are not permitted to exchange or transmit Personal Identity Information (PII) via unsecured email. PII includes: Social Security numbers, credit card numbers, bank and credit union account numbers, health insurance plan identification numbers, driver's license numbers, dates of birth, and other similar information associated with an individual that, if misused, might compromise that person's personal or

financial security.

This communication contains confidential Securitas Security Services USA, Inc. business information, and is intended for the addressee only. If you have received this message in error, or if there is a problem with the communication, please notify the sender immediately. The unauthorized use, disclosure, reproduction, forwarding, copying or alteration of this message is strictly prohibited. Participants in this communication are not permitted to exchange or transmit Personal Identity Information (PII) via unsecured email. PII includes: Social Security numbers, credit card numbers, bank and credit union account numbers, health insurance plan identification numbers, driver's license numbers, dates of birth, and other similar information associated with an individual that, if misused, might compromise that person's personal or financial security.



ADDENDUM/AMENDMENT/RENEWAL
to Security Services Agreement (the "Agreement") Between
North Hollywood Business Improvement Direction ("Client")
and Securits Security Services USA, Inc. ("Company")

Effective Date: February 24, 2017

As of the Effective Date of this Addendum/Amendment/Renewal, the Agreement is modified as follows; except as specifically modified by this Addendum/Amendment/Renewal, all terms of the Agreement remain in full force.

Securitas Security Services USA, Inc. Addendum modifies supplemental charges (equipment) of \$23.23 weekly cost changes effective date of change February 24, 2017 - February 21, 2020. Total

Total cost of \$3,623.68 Weekly cost of \$23.23 for 156 weeks of service.

If contract is cancel prior to 2-21-20 North Hotlywood BID is subject to pay the balance in full.

Client

Securitas Security Services USA, Inc.

By:

Name: Acro Alenta Name: Hector Romero

Title: Branch Manager